

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1160/2018

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Darmi Bai And Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jagdish Vyas.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. LOHRA

Order

16/11/2018

Matter comes up on an application laid on behalf of appellant for dispensing with production of certified copy of the judgment and award which has already been produced in connected Civil Misc. Appeal No.1133/2018.

Acceding to the prayer of appellant, production of certified copy is dispensed with.

One another application is laid on behalf of appellant for preponement of date of hearing.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed.

List this matter for admission on 19.11.2018.

(P.K. LOHRA),J