

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1160/2018

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Darmi Bai And Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Vyas
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

02/01/2024

Let fresh notice should go to respondent No.5 through both the processes on the correct address.

Requisites be filed within two weeks, failing which the instant appeal would be dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

On compliance of the order within time, the Registry shall proceed further.

List on 29.01.2024.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J