

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1160/2018

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Darmi Bai And Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jagdish Vyas

For Respondent(s) : -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

02/07/2024

1. Service of notice upon respondent No.5 be awaited for next two weeks.
2. List the matter after two weeks.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

137-himanshu/-