

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1160/2018

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Darmi Bai And Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Jagdish Vyhas
For Respondent(s)	:	-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

18/03/2026

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file PF and notice for respondent No.5 within a period of two weeks.

On filing the same, notice be issued to respondent No.5, returnable within a period of six weeks.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

79-sachin/-